
C New Holland Hogs
Monday,Nov. 22

Report supplied by USDA
Today 1407
Last Monday 1509
Last Year 1342

TREND: Compared to last
Monday barrows and gilts 76-1.00
higher.

BARROWS AND GILT’S: US 1-2
200-240 lb. 56.73-57.50. US 1 200-245
lb, 57.75-58.75. US 1-3 225-260 lb.
56.00-56.75.

Lancaster Feeder Pigs
Tuesday, Nov. 23

Report supplied by USOA
Today
Last Tuesday

#"<ast Year
TRENDS: Compared to last

Tuesday feeder pigs extremely
uneven, mainly steady to 5.00
lower, although around 130 bead
US 1-2 40-50 lb. firm to 5.00 higher.
Ail pigs weighed on arrival and
sold by the hundred weight.

US 1-2: 15 head 33 lb. 134.00; 13
head 39lb. 106.00; 79 head 40-48 lb.
122.00- 130 head 40-49 lb.
102.00- 49 head 50-55 lb.
134.00- 100 head 53-57 lb.
105.00- 81 head 60453 lb.
87.00- 18 head 72 lb. 90.00; 47
head 67-80 lb. 70.00-78.00

US 2-3: 12 head 35-37 lb. 105.00-
-111.00; 21 head 44-49 lb. 106.00-

117.00; 18 head57 lb. 100.00.

Lancaster Hogs
Monday,Nov. 22

Report supplied byUSDA
attOGS: Compared Jto Wednesday
narrows and gilts uneven, US 1-2

200-235 lb. 50-75 lower, other
weights and gradesfully steady.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200P255lb. 57.0057.60, several 57.75-
57.85. 2OO-245 lb. 58.00-58.25.
US&-3 2302751b.56.6057.25.

Tuesday, Nov. 23
Today 360
Last Tuesday 240
LtytYear 161

Compared to Monday
barrows ana giltsso-1.00 lower.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-250 lb. 56.0057.00. US 1 200-240
lbs. 58.00-58.50. US 1-3 200-265 lbs.
55.3556.00. US 2-3 Few lots 270-275
lb. 51.0052.60.

Wednesday, Nov. 24
HOGS: 400. Small supply

barrows and gilts 50-1.00 higher
thanTuesday.

BARROWS AND GILTS: US 1-2
200-245 lb. 57.25-58.00; US 1 200-245
lb. 58.25-59.00; US 1-3 230-270 lb.

Hog Markets

Today
Last Wednesday
Last Year

Peoria Hogs
Wednesday, Nov. 24

Report suppliedby USDA
2000 - Barrows & gilts active,

opening fully 50higher. US 1-2 200-
240 lb. 55.00-55.50, 60 head 55.75-
56.00. US 1-3 200-250lb. 54.50-55.00.

SOWS: Under 500 lb. fully
steady, over 500 lb. 1.00-2.00 lower.
(21%) US 1-3 350500 lbs. 46.00-
46.50; 500550 lbs. 46.50-47.00, some
47.50.

St. Louis Hogs
Wednesday, Nov. 24

Report supplied by USDA
3500 - Barrows & gilts fairly

active, 2550 higher.
US 1-2 200-250 lb. 54.75-55.25. US 1-3
220-250 lbs. 54.0054.75; 250-270 lbs.
52.75-54.00; 270-290lb. 51.7552.75.

SOWS; 50-2.00 lower, most
decline on wts. over 450 lb. (About
12%) US 15300500 lb. 45.50,500550
lb. 46.0048.50.

BOARS: Over 260 lb. 43.25; 200-
260 lb.49.0049.50.

Indianapolis Hogs
Wednesday, Nov. 24

Report supplied by USDA
700 - Barrows & gilts moderately

active, opening 50-1.00 higher. US
1-2220-250 ibs. 55.2556.00.

SOWS: Steady instances 50
lower. t5%) US 2-3 Package 640 lb.
49.00. Mixed US 1 & Medium 350-
480 lb. 46.00-47.00.

BOARS: 200-600 lb. 40.00-43.00;
few under 250 lb.43.00.

New Holland
FeederPigs

Wednesday, Nov. 24
Report supplied by USDA

TREND: Compared to last
Wednesday feeder pigs 4.00-10.00
higher, most advance on 30-50 lb.
weights. All pigs weighed on
arrival and sold by the hun-
dredweight.

US 1-2: 36 head 29 lb. 142.00; 46
head 30-39 lb. 120.00-129.00; 163
head 40-49 lb. 114.00-132.00; 105
head 5059 lb. 98.00-111.00; 33 head
60-64 lb. 97.00-99.00.

US 2; 47 head48 lb. 106.00-107.00;
20head 68 lb. 88.00.

US 2-3 31 bead 25-28 lb. 108.00-
128.00; 104 head 30-39 lb. 102.00-
126.00; 50 head 4049 lbs. 92.00-
101.00;8 head 74 lb. 98.00.

You Have A Choice
Ifyou miss Monday, there is always Wednesday
Today, as In the past, Walter M. Dunlap and

Sons oners all cattle feeders the choice of what
day to markettheirfat cattle.

Either Monday or Wednesday, we will advise
you to the best of our ability what day that week
we think is most advantageous to you.

So, Monday or Wednesday, you have a choice.
Give us a call for* market conditions and honest
advice.

NEXT FEEDER PIG SALE
Tuesday, November 30 at 1 P.M.

Lancaster Stockyards
tel. (7171397-5136

An Old Line Commission Firm
Keeping Abreast With The Times

-9-

794
1269
913

Lancaster Hogs
Lancaster Stockyards

Saturday,Nov. 20
Report suppliedby auction

1160 bead.
US 1 215-245 lbs. 57.5059.00, few

59.25- U.S. 1 & 2 215-245 lbs.
56.00- U.S. 2 & 3 215-255 lbs.
54.25- Heavyweights 250-270
lbs. 51.50-55.75; Sows 350 lbs. and
up 46.00-54.50; Boars 200-300 lbs.
48.00- 300 lbs. and up 44.00-
44.50.

Dec.
Jan.
Mar.

Carlisle Auction
Carlisle, Pa.

Tuesday, Nov. 23
Report supplied by auction

CATTLE: Steers were steady;
Cows were 2.00 higher with very
active bidding; Bulls were steady.
Steers: No Choice offered; Good
53.00- Standard 47.10-51.50;
Utility 47.00 Down. Heifers: No
Choice-or Good offered; Standard
47.00- Utility44.50 down(Few
offered) Cows: Strong Demand!
Utility & Commercial 39.0041.75;
Cutter 36.50-39.50; Canner & Low
Cutter 33.25-36.00; Shells 30.00
Down. Bullocks: (Few offered)
Utility 42.2545.00. Bulls: No Yield
Grade No. 1 offered; Yield Grade
No. 2,44,0044.25.

FEEDERCATTLE: Steers were
3.00 lower; Heifers wee 3.00 lower;
Bulls were 2.00 to 3.00 lower.
Steers: Good 280-365 lbs. 49.00-
54.00; Good 380405 lbs. 52.50-53.00;
Good 475-640 lbs. 50.00-52.50;
Medium 540-545 lbs. 42.0047.00;
Utility 740-750 lbs. 35.00-39.50.
Heifers: Medium 435 lbs., 43.00;
Utility 560-737 lbs. 37.00-39.50.Bull:
Good 545-585 lbs. 48.00-52.00;
Medium 370440 lbs. 42.5047.00;
Medium 425-500 lbs. 37.0044.00.

CALVES; Vealers were 10.00
lower; Back to the Farm Calves
were 5.00 lower for Hoi. Bulls and
12.00 lower for Hoi. Heifers.
Vealers: Low Choice 57.00-78.00;
Good 50.00-65.00; Standard 46.00-
55.00; Light & weak 45.00 Down.
Farm Calves: Hoi. Bulls 68.00-
75.00; Hoi. Heifers 70.00-77.50.

HOGS: Steady prices. US No. 1-2
53.75-56.00; US No. 1-3 51.00-53.50.
Sows; 1.00-1.50 lower; US No. 1-3,
51.00- No. 2-3 45.0047,00.
Boars: 4.00 higher! Average 42.00-
46.00.

FEEDERPIGS: US No. 1-330-37
lbs. 30.0041.00 hd. US No. 1-340-50
lbs. 39.00-44.00Hd.

SHEEP; Lambs; Too few to test
market. Goats: 20.00 to40.00 Hd.

Corn

(Closing Bids as of Thursday, Nov. 24)

2.39V4

2.454%
May 2.52%

3.44%

3.61%

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Nov. 23,1982

Report supplied by PDA

3.67

CATTLE 150: Compared with
last Tuesday’s market, slaughter
cows steady to $1 higher. Few
Choice slaughter steers 58.35-58.75,
One Good 54.75, few Good&Choice
hotsteins 52.25-56.75, one Standard
49.75, few Utility & Low Standard
38.7541.00. One Choice slaughter
heifer 54.00, one Good 54.25, few
Standard 39.7543.50, few Utility
34.00- Utility andCommercial
slaughter cows 39.0041.10, few
43.25, few 34, 34.2541.25, Cutters
35.00- Canner & Low Cutter
29.75-34.85, Shells down to 23.00.
TwoGood slaughter bullocks 50.10
& 51.00, few Standard 45.7549.75,
few Utility 40.0042.50. Two Yield
Grade #1 slaughter bulls, 1335-1675
lbs. 48.50 &48.85.

CALVES 230: Few Choice
vealers 81.00-91.00, Standard &

Good 90-120 lbs. 48.00-51.00, 60-85
lbs. 44.0049.00, Utility 35-90 lbs.
32.0040.00. few down $lO.OO. Farm
Calves, holstein bulls 85-125 lbs.
55.00- Few holstein heifers 80-
120 lbs. 49.00-55.00. Few Beef Cross
bulls and heifers 60-105 lbs. 49.00-
60.00.

5.74%
5.84%

Apr.

HOGS 160; Barrows & gilts 50
cents to $1 higher. US No. 1-2 200-
250 lbs. barrows & gilts 55.50-56.50,
lot 56.50, No. 1-3, 200-250 lbs. 55.25-
56.00, few No. 2-3,230-280 lbs. 54.50-
55.50, No. 1-3 130-190 lbs. 45.25-
48.25. US No. 1 305-545 lbs. sows
47.25-51.75. Boars41.00-45.25.

FEEDER PIGS 17: Few US No.
1-3 2030 lbs. feeder pigs 50.0064.00
cwt.

LMcastoFaneißf,Satanl«y,Novwßb«r27,l9B2—A3

Chicago Grain Futures
Soybean

Wheat Soybeans Meal

174.70

176.10
5.94% 177.30

MarketProvided by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.

Futures
Trading
(Closing Bids as of

Wednesday, Nov. 24)

Potatoes
Dec. 60.00 56.02
Feb. 57.37 56.05

57.87 52.82 6.60

MarketProvided
by Commodity Department
Dean WitterReynolds, Inc.
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Trend - Com is higher. Wheat is higher, Soybeans are lower, Soybean
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Trend - Cattle are steady. Hogs
are higher. Potatoes are lower.

SHEEP 14: Few Choice 100-120
wooled slaughter lambs44.0046.00,
G00d65-05 lbs. (one 140 lbs.) 44.00-
48.00. One 160 lbs. yearling 30.00.
Two slaughter ewes 15.00& 16.00.

GOATS 2:28.00 per head.
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